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FAST CONNECTOR
SINGLE MODE APC FAST CONNECTOR
)RU�6&�$3&�3URGXFW�&RGH���)2�����60$���4 )RU�6&�83&�3URGXFW�&RGH���)2�����608���4

 APPLICATIONS 
CATV, CCTV, FTTX, FTTH, Telecommunication Networks,
Active Device Termination, Local Area Networks (LANs),
Video, Data Processing Networks
Wide Area Networks(WANs)
Premise Installations
Industrial and Medical

   DATASHEET

ITEMS TEST COMDITION VALUE

OPTICAL PERFORMANCE
 Insertion Loss 
(1310nm&1550nm)

<0.2dB(typical) /0.3dB (Max)

 Return  Loss 
(1310nm&1550nm)

83&�Ȳ����G%���$3&Ȳ����G%

Environmental Performance
(Max. Insertion Loss Change)

7HPSHUDWXUH�F\FOH�����r�a�����
r
����KRXUV�

<0.3dB

Mechanical Performance
(Max. Insertion Loss Change)

2QOLQH�WHQVLRQ���1����1 <0.3dB

ΔPSHFWLRQ��D[LV��WLPHV��P�
high

<0.3dB

Repeated operation times 5
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FAST CONNECTOR

General Features

Connector Type SC (PC or UPC) LC (PC or UPC) SC/APC LC/APC

Insertion Loss ����G% ����G% ����G% ����G%

5HȵHFWLRQ�/RVV Ȳ����G% Ȳ�����G% Ȳ������G% Ȳ�����G%

Operating 
Temperture ���r&������r& ���r&������r& ���r&������r&

-
��r&������r&

Storage Temperture ���r&������r& ���r&������r& ���r&������r& ���r&������r&

Ferrule Zirconia Ceramic Zirconia Ceramic Zirconia Ceramic Zirconia Ce-
ramic

Alignment Sleeve Zirconia Ceramic Zirconia Ceramic Zirconia Ceramic Zirconia Ce-
ramic

Flame
Retardent UL – 94 V-O UL – 94 V-O UL – 94 V-O UL – 94 V-O

Durability
Mating cycles

> 1000
Mating cycles

> 1000
Mating cycles

> 1000
Mating cycles

> 1000

Color %OXH %OXH Green Green

Surface Geometric Features

Speci!cations Value Provided

 Radius Of Curvature(R)
mm

10

Apex Ofset (AO) μm 0

Spherical Fiber Height
(SpH) nm

-50 =< SpH =< 50
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SC UPC/APC FIELD FAST CONNECTORS

Quick Start Guide

V 2.1
&RS\ULJKW�k������)Δ%/Δ1(�$OO�5LJKWV�5HVHUYHG�
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1 
Product View

SC housing Fast connector Screw cap

2
Accessories Optional (Not Included)

1X 1X 1X
1X

3

&RS\ULJKW�k������)Δ%/Δ1(�$OO�5LJKWV�5HVHUYHG�
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4

5

STRIP

7LJKW�%X΋HU��Ɠ���ƉP��

NOTE:
���6WULS�R΋�WKH����ƉP�WLJKW�EX΋HU�WR����ƉP�DQG����ƉP�DV�VKRZQ�DERYH��
���&OHDQ�WKH�ȴEHU�DIWHU�VWULSSLQJ�

NOTE:
&XW�WKH�EDUH�ȴEHU�RI����ƉP�WR�EH���PP�ZLWK�D�FOHDYHU�DQG�FKHFN�WKH�OHQJWK�

�Ɠ���ƉP� �Ɠ���ƉP�

Over 30mm30mm

30mm

12mm 
�Ɠ���ƉP�

30mm 
�Ɠ���ƉP�

Length Fixed Instrument

Cleaver

Over 30mm
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6
Fiber bending

NOTE:
'R�QRW�EUHDN�WKH�ȴEHU�

7

NOTE:
���3XVK�WKH�\HOORZ�FRYHU�WRZDUGV�WKH�WRS�WR�ORFN�WKH�ȴEHU�
���ΔI�\RX�QHHG�WR�UHDVVHPEOH�WKH�ȴEHU��SXOO�WKH�\HOORZ�FRYHU�LQ�UHYHUVH�ZLWK�SURFHGXUH����7KHQ�
SXOO�RXW�WKH�ȴEHU�DQG�UHDVVHPEOH�

8

NOTE:
7LJKWHQ�WKH�KRXVLQJ�DQG�WKH�VFUHZ�FDS��WKHQ�WKH�ȴEHU�FDQQRW�EH�UHDVVHPEOHG�
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